• Tutoring has been 
conducted for four 
hundred learners. 

Elgin 
Community 
College  

Public 
Institution 

01/08/2022 06/06/2023 • To support youth and 
women with new 
venture creation and 
bread baking skills. 

• The project is ongoing. 
One hundred eighty-
eight (188) learners have 
been registered and paid 
stipends.  

The Da Vinci 
Institute for 
Technology 

Private 
Institution  

31/03/2022 31/03/2024 • To provide funding to 
unemployed learners. 

• One hundred learners 
have been assisted with 

funding for their